
WNMU (12-13, 8-7 LSC) -vs- TWU (12-13, 8-7 LSC)
3/15/2026 at Denton, TX (Dianne Baker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Randi Crawford (8-2)
Loss: Alixe De Anda (4-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Cook First: Amber Miller Third Base: Aaron McFatridge 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:49   Attendance: 55   Weather: 80 degrees, 20-25 mph winds

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
WNMU 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2
TWU 4 3 3 0 X 10 12 2

WNMU 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ciara Spencer 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Lanessa Morales 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Aleeya Barwick pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jenna Peters dp 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Isabelle Soto pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abbi Markus rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Marleigh Manns lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hannah Martinez 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Addisen Byers c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jadyn Hooten pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lauryn Carbajal cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Antonya Lucero ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alixe De Anda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alyssa Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sophia Solano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 2 2 1 3 5 5

2B: Ciara Spencer (1); Lanessa Morales (1)
E: Abbi Markus (1); Antonya Lucero (1)

TWU 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marissa Espinoza 2b 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Tamia Cherry ss 3 3 3 1 0 0 0
Hawwa Townsend rf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Madison Lux 1b 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
Elizabeth Smith dp 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
Trinity Perry c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Malarie Medina 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ashley Allinger ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Riley Todd lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Zaryah Williams cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Randi Crawford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 10 12 8 3 2 6

2B: Hawwa Townsend (1); Madison Lux (1); Elizabeth Smith (2)
SH: Zaryah Williams (1)
E: Madison Lux (1); Riley Todd (1)

WNMU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alixe De Anda (L, 4-5) 1.1 6 6 4 1 2 3 0 0 0 11 12 0 2 51
Alyssa Torres 1.1 3 4 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 1 3 38
Sophia Solano 1.1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 19
Totals 12 10 7 3 2 4 0 0 0 24 28 3 7 108

TWU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Randi Crawford (W, 8-2) 5.0 2 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 19 22 9 1 97
Totals 2 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 19 22 9 1 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

WNMU - Top of 1st WNM TWU
Spencer walked (3-2 FSBFBFFBFFFFFFB). 0 0
Morales struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 0 0
Peters struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Markus flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFFBF). 0 0

TWU - Bottom of 1st WNM TWU
Espinoza reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Espinoza advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
CherryT singled to catcher, bunt (1-1 BK); Espinoza advanced to third. 0 0
CherryT advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; Espinoza scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 1
Townsend grounded out to ss, RBI (2-0 BB); CherryT scored. 0 2
Lux singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 0 2
Smith doubled to left field (1-0 B); Lux advanced to third. 0 2
Perry walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 2
Perry advanced to second on a wild pitch; Smith advanced to third on a wild pitch; Lux scored on a wild
pitch. 0 3
Medina struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 0 3
Todd singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 FFB); Perry advanced to third; Smith scored, unearned. 0 4
Williams grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 4

WNMU - Top of 2nd WNM TWU
Manns grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 0 4
Martinez flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 0 4
Byers walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 4
Carbajal lined out to lf (1-2 KKB). 0 4

TWU - Bottom of 2nd WNM TWU
Espinoza struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFFFK). 0 4
CherryT singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 0 4
Townsend doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 FBFB); CherryT scored. 0 5
Torres to p for De Anda. 0 5
Lux walked (3-2 BSBKBB). 0 5
Smith doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Lux scored; Townsend scored. 0 7
Perry grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBKB); Smith advanced to third. 0 7
Medina flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 0 7

WNMU - Top of 3rd WNM TWU
Lucero flied out to ss (0-0). 0 7
Spencer doubled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 0 7
Morales flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 7
Peters struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 0 7

TWU - Bottom of 3rd WNM TWU
Todd walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 7
Williams out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Todd advanced to second. 0 7
Espinoza grounded out to ss (0-0); Todd advanced to third. 0 7
CherryT singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBKKF); Todd scored. 0 8
CherryT advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
Townsend singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf, RBI (3-2 FBBBF); CherryT
scored. 0 9
Solano to p for Torres. 0 9
Lux doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 KKFB); Townsend scored, unearned. 0 10



Smith popped up to p (1-0 B). 0 10
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

WNMU - Top of 4th WNM TWU
Markus lined out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 10
Manns struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBFBS). 0 10
Martinez struck out looking (0-2 FFFFK). 0 10

TWU - Bottom of 4th WNM TWU
Perry lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 10
Allinger pinch hit for Medina. 0 10
Allinger singled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 0 10
Todd grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF); Allinger advanced to second. 0 10
Williams singled to shortstop (0-0); Allinger advanced to third. 0 10
Espinoza grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 10

WNMU - Top of 5th WNM TWU
Medina to 3b for Allinger. 0 10
Byers reached on a muffed throw by 1b (0-1 K). 0 10
Hooten pinch ran for Byers. 0 10
Carbajal flied out to cf (0-0). 0 10
Lucero reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-1 FB); Hooten advanced to second. 0 10
Spencer popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 0 10
Morales doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Lucero advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by lf,
unearned; Hooten scored. 2 10
Barwick pinch ran for Morales. 2 10
Peters walked (3-2 FBBFBFB). 2 10
Soto pinch ran for Peters. 2 10
Markus flied out to cf (0-0). 2 10

TWU - Bottom of 5th WNM TWU


